
Township of Nutley 

One Kennedy Drive 

Nutley, New Jersey 07110 

 

“ANNUAL NOTICE” 

Planning Board 

“2023 Public Meeting Schedule” 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, in accordance with the Open Public Meeting Law, Chapter 231, 

P.L. 1975 the public meetings of the Planning Board of the Township of Nutley, Essex County, 

State of New Jersey will be held on the following dates at the Township of Nutley Municipal 

Building, One Kennedy Drive, third (3rd) floor Commission Chambers, One Kennedy Drive, 

Nutley, New Jersey 07110 at 7:00 P.M., at which time formal action may be taken on any matter 

considered by the Planning Board. 
 

Wednesday, January 4, 2023                               Wednesday, July 5, 2023 

Wednesday, January 11, 2023      

Wednesday, January 18, 2023  

Wednesday, January 25, 2023                      

Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

Wednesday, September 6, 2023 

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 

Wednesday, February 1, 2023  Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

Wednesday, February 8, 2023                            Wednesday, October 18, 2023 

Wednesday, February 15, 2023                                Wednesday, November 1, 2023         

Wednesday, February 22, 2023                                Wednesday, November 15, 2023 

Wednesday, March 1, 2023  Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

Wednesday, March 15, 2023  Wednesday, December 20, 2023 

Wednesday, April 12, 2023  
 

Wednesday, April 26, 2023 
 

Wednesday, May 3, 2023   

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 

Wednesday, June 21, 2023 

  

 

 

Carol Tangorra 

Chairperson, Planning Board 

 

 

Eleni Pettas, CMC 

Municipal Clerk  

 

Nutley Sun Issue/Thursday, /December 8, 2022 /Via E-Mail: publicnotices@northjersey.com 

Star Ledger Issue/Thursday, /December 8, 2022 /Via E-Mail: legalads@starledger.com 

The Herald News Issue/December 8, 2022 /Via E-Mail: publicnotices@northjersey.com 

 

TAPintoNutley.net 

Official Electronic News Source of the Township of Nutley 
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